

Ref.: KFIN/RIS/SPM/DUP/NSE/BSE/A/01 Date: 14/05/2022

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, MUM<u>BAI - 400 023.</u> M/s. National Stock Exchange Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNIT: STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED CIN: L21011WB1936PLC008726

Sub.: Share Certificates Lost/Misplaced - Request to Intimate the Members not to Trade.

This is to inform you that the company has received request and required formalities from the following Shareholder(s)/Claimant(s) for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in respect of below mentioned Shares. We are in process of Issuing Duplicate Share Certificate(s) after compliance of the required formalities.

SI. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Shares	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos. (From)	Distinctive Nos. (To)
1.	H 000197	HARI PRASAD GAUR	100 100	29912 29913	6651126 6651226	6651225 6651325

ISIN # INE647A01010 @ Shares Nominal Value of Rs.10/- Each

We request you to kindly display this on your NOTICE BOARD and request the Members of your local Stock Exchange to refrain from Trading and Dealing in these Shares. Any claim in respect of the said Share Certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to Issue of Duplicate Shares Certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the Claimants.

Assuring you of our best attention.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Kfin Technologies Limited

Ganesh Patro Asst. Vice President

Copy to:

Star Paper Mills Limited <u>Registered Office</u>: Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal, India. <u>Corporate Office</u>: Bajoria Road, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh - 247 001, India.

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: U72400TG2017PLC117649